
PROGRAM 

GERZENSEE ALUMNI CONFERENCE 
October 31– November 1, 2019 

www.szgerzensee.ch 
Foundation of the Swiss National Bank 

November 1, 2019 

8:30-9:15 Heterogeneous Elasticities of Substitution in a TANK Model 
Rahel Braun, University of Basel (Alumni 2016) 

9:15-10:00 Monetary Policy Implementation under Negative Interest Rates 
Romina Ruprecht, University of Basel (Alumni 2016-17)  

10:30-11:15 Competition in Advance Purchase Markets 
Nadia Ceschi, University of Bern (Alumni 2017) 

11:15-12:00 

13:30-14:15 

14:15-15:00 

15:30-16:15 

16:15-17:00 

Timing of Production and Disposal Costs: A Policy Tool 
Severin Lenhard, University of Bern (Alumni 2017) 

The Leisure Gains from International Trade   
Agustin Velasquez, the Graduate Institute (Alumni 2016) 

Leverage Effect Puzzle: A Rational Explanation 
Andrey Pankratov , USI (Alumni 2017) 

Black and White Inequality Over the Life Cycle Earnings and Consumption 
Costanza Naguib, University of Bern (Alumni 2016) 

The Academic Job Market from the Candidate's Perspective  
Maria Bolboaca, University of St. Gallen & Study Center Gerzensee (Alumni 2013) 

Departure of participants 

October 31, 2019 

10:00-10:30 Arrival of participants & welcome coffee (Hotel Lobby & Orangerie) 

10:30-11:15 The Amplifying Effect of Capitalization Rates on Housing Supply 
Simon Büchler, University of Bern (Alumni 2015) 

11:15-12:00 Global European Banks and Dollar (Co-)dependence: How Housing 
Markets Became Internationally Synchronized   
Alexander Raabe, The Graduate Institute (Alumni 2016) 

13:30-15:00 Appointment Procedures 
Margarete Hubrath, Uni-Support 

15:30-16:15 The Deposits Endowment Effect and Monetary Policy Transmission 
around Zero   
Christian Stettler, ETH (Alumni 2017) 

16:15-17:00 Bank as a Venture Capitalist   
Kumar Rishabh, University of Basel (Alumni 2015) 

17:15-18:00 Banks and Mortgages   
Christian Wipf, University of Bern (Alumni 2015) 

https://sites.google.com/view/avelasquez/home


LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

MOCK INTERVIEWS 

The following mock interviews have been scheduled:  

 Simon Büchler on October 31, 18:00-18:30 

 Alexander Raabe on October 31, 18:30-19:00 

 Agustin Velasquez on November 1, 10:00-10:30 

Rahel Braun University of Basel  rahelbraun@hotmail.com 

Maria Bolboaca University of St. Gallen & Study Center Gezensee maria.bolboaca@szgerzensee.ch 

Simon Büchler University of Bern simon.buechler@vwi.unibe.ch 

Nadia Ceschi University of Bern nadia.ceschi@vwi.unibe.ch 

Margarete Hubrath Uni-Support hubrath@uni-support.de 

Severin Lenhard University of Bern severin.lenhard@gmail.com 

Constanza Naguib University of Bern costanza.naguib@usi.ch 

Andrey Pankratov Università della Svizzera italiana andrey.pankratov@usi.ch 

Alexander Raabe The Graduate Institute, Geneva raabe@jhu.edu 

Kumar Rishabh University of Basel kumar.rishabh@unibas.ch 

Romina Ruprecht University of Basel romina.ruprecht@unibas.ch 

Fabienne Schneider University of Bern & Study Center Gezensee fabienne.schneider@szgerzensee.ch 

Christian Stettler ETH Zurich stettler@kof.ethz.ch 

Agustin Velasquez The Graduate Institute, Geneva agustin.velasquez@graduateinstitute.ch 

Christian Wipf University of Bern christian.wipf@vwi.unibe.ch 


